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BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R1 - Race 1 27/07/19 14:06.
Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:14:06
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In L: Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 65 Zachary Vanier F1600A 12 18:07.513 1:30.055 12 Garson ON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Technica Mining
2 2 5 David Taylor F1600A 12 18:20.429 12916 1:30.943 2 Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
3 3 2 Jonathan Woolridge F1600A 12 18:20.547  13.034 1:30.396 2 Blackstock ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
4 4 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 12 18:20.727 13.214 1:30.143 9 Hamiton ON BARC 2015 Piper DL7\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and Machine
5 5 52 Dean Baker F1600A 12 18:20.941 13428 1:30.795 9 Bowmanville ON BARC 2018 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
6 6 3 Mac Clark F1600A 12 18:21.040 13.527 1:30.781 8 Campbellville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
7 7 4 Matt Barry F1600A 12 18:21.257 13.744 1:30.759 2 Innisfil ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
8 8 12 Graham Lobban F1600A 12 18:21.590 14.077 1:30.807 9 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda ~ Jaftrman's Garage
9 9 51 Sam Baker F1600A 12 18:22.186 14673 1:30.439 9 Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
10 10 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 12 18:23.821 16.308 1:30.943 10 Caledon ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda  Deep Thought
1 1 35 James Lindsay F1600B 12 18:224219  16.706 1:30.840 9 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ FelDrives.com
12 2 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 12 18:24.499 16.986 1:31.084 10 Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Speedpro Imaging
13 11 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 12 18:33.091 25578 1:31.230 11  Scarborough ON OMSC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda ~ Fortress Technology
14 12 7 Michael Stewart F1600A 12 1843636  36.123 1:32.310 8 AncasterON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
15 13 15 Brent McPhail F1600A 12 18:44.502 36.980 1:31.789 7 BeleRiverON VARAC 2003 Van Diemen RFO3\Ford ~ Brave Control Solutions
16 14 54 Byron Leis F1600A 12 18:51.034 43521 1:33.015 4 Waterloo ON DAC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford ~ SPH Engineering Inc.
17 3 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 12 18:51.953 44440 1:32971 6 Mississauga ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
18 4 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B 12 19:24434 1:16.921 1:34.757 10 Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc
19 5 06 James Britnell F1600B 121925492 1:17.979 1:35.300 12 Belle River ON VARAC 1970 Hawke DL2A\Ford EnGauge
20 6 50 Michael McGregor F1600B 11 19:36.408 1lap 1:45.178 9 Brantford ON VARAC 1977 Lola T440\Ford Eye Wise Driving
21 7 25 Mike Lee F1600B 10 17:22.829 2laps 1:37.926 3 EastYorkON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Blue Gates Productions
22 8 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 9 1554796  3Llaps 1:35.895 8 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)
DNF DNF 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 2 4:21.21 DNF 1:41793 1 MitonON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford ~ John Dodd Motorsports
DNS DNS 32 Andrew Mason F1600B DNS 0  Oakville ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Mason Racing
Announcements
Race Ended on Red Flag
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
12.916 157.187 1:30.055 158.183 65 - Zachary Vanier

Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair of Stewards: Mary Lobban
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Championship

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600
R1 - Race 1
Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:14:06

.... .
“n

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
27/07/19 14:06.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 1:31.615 +0.820 14:20:16.081 9 1:30.439 14:27:54.679
(65) Zachary Vanier 5 1:31.835 +1.040 14:21:47.916 10 1:31.295 +0.856 14:29:25.974
1 1:31.732 +1.677 14:15:37.950 6 1:31.909 +1.114 14:23:19.825 11 1:30.868 +0.429 14:30:56.842
2 1:30.462 +0.407 14:17:08.412 7 1:31.166 +0.371 14:24:50.991 12 1:31.562 +1.123 14:32:28.404
3 1:30.394 +0.339 14:18:38.806 8 1:32.077 +1.282 14:26:23.068
4 1:30.716 +0.661 14:20:09.522 9 1:30.795 14:27:53.863 (42) Keith Lobban
5 1:30.651 +0.596 14:21:40.173 10 1:31.133 +0.338 14:29:24.996 1 1:35.291 +4.348 14:15:42.680
6 1:30.417 +0.362 14:23:10.590 11 1:31.038 +0.243 14:30:56.034 2 1:31.712 +0.769 14:17:14.392
7 1:30.629 +0.574 14:24:41.219 12 1:31.125 +0.330 14:32:27.159 3 1:32.147 +1.204 14:18:46.539
8 1:30.569 +0.514 14:26:11.788 4 1:31.660 +0.717 14:20:18.199
9 1:30.951 +0.896 14:27:42.739 (3) Mac Clark 5 1:31.683 +0.740 14:21:49.882
10 1:30.645 +0.590 14:29:13.384 1 1:33.386 +2.605 14:15:40.105 6 1:31.266 +0.323 14:23:21.148
1" 1:30.292 +0.237 14:30:43.676 2 1:30.853 +0.072 14:17:10.958 7 1:31.991 +1.048 14:24:53.139
12 1:30.055 14:32:13.731 3 1:31.604 +0.823 14:18:42.562 8 1:31.228 +0.285 14:26:24.367
4 1:32.945 +2.164 14:20:15.507 9 1:31.763 +0.820 14:27:56.130
(5) David Taylor 5 1:31.730 +0.949 14:21:47.237 10 1:30.943 14:29:27.073
1 1:32.439 +1.496 14:15:38.961 6 1:31.729 +0.948 14:23:18.966 1 1:31.719 +0.776 14:30:58.792
2 1:30.943 14:17:09.904 7 1:31.593 +0.812 14:24:50.559 12 1:31.247 +0.304 14:32:30.039
3 1:31.846 +0.903 14:18:41.750 8 1:30.781 14:26:21.340
4 1:33.487 +2.544 14:20:15.237 9 1:30.949 +0.168 14:27:52.289 (35) James Lindsay
5 1:31.110 +0.167 14:21:46.347 10 1:31.642 +0.861 14:29:23.931 1 1:32.874 +2.034 14:15:39.102
6 1:32.173 +1.230 14:23:18.520 11 1:32.207 +1.426 14:30:56.138 2 1:30.896 +0.056 14:17:09.998
7 1:31.148 +0.205 14:24:49.668 12 1:31.120 +0.339 14:32:27.258 3 1:31.949 +1.109 14:18:41.947
8 1:31.044 +0.101 14:26:20.712 4 1:33.403 +2.563 14:20:15.350
9 1:31.348 +0.405 14:27:52.060 (4) Matt Barry 5 1:31.505 +0.665 14:21:46.855
10 1:31.376 +0.433 14:29:23.436 1 1:33.081 +2.322 14:15:39.521 6 1:31.914 +1.074 14:23:18.769
1 1:32.032 +1.089 14:30:55.468 2 1:30.759 14:17:10.280 7 1:32.047 +1.207 14:24:50.816
12 1:31.179 +0.236 14:32:26.647 3 1:32.069 +1.310 14:18:42.349 8 1:31.063 +0.223 14:26:21.879
4 1:33.055 +2.296 14:20:15.404 9 1:30.840 14:27:52.719
(2) Jonathan Woolridge 5 1:31.998 +1.239 14:21:47.402 10 1:33.729 +2.889 14:29:26.448
1 1:33.362 +2.966 14:15:40.440 6 1:31.867 +1.108 14:23:19.269 1 1:32.347 +1.507 14:30:58.795
2 1:30.396 14:17:10.836 7 1:31.464 +0.705 14:24:50.733 12 1:31.642 +0.802 14:32:30.437
3 1:31.027 +0.631 14:18:41.863 8 1:30.919 +0.160 14:26:21.652
4 1:33.194 +2.798 14:20:15.057 9 1:30.766 +0.007 14:27:52.418 (41) Steve Bodrug
5 1:32.066 +1.670 14:21:47.123 10 1:31.664 +0.905 14:29:24.082 1 1:35.440 +4.356 14:15:43.105
6 1:31.131 +0.735 14:23:18.254 11 1:31.615 +0.856 14:30:55.697 2 1:31.775 +0.691 14:17:14.880
7 1:30.904 +0.508 14:24:49.158 12 1:31.778 +1.019 14:32:27.475 3 1:31.894 +0.810 14:18:46.774
8 1:31.182 +0.786 14:26:20.340 4 1:31.988 +0.904 14:20:18.762
9 1:31.699 +1.303 14:27:52.039 (12) Graham Lobban 5 1:31.444 +0.360 14:21:50.206
10 1:31.834 +1.438 14:29:23.873 1 1:34.274 +3.467 14:15:41.791 6 1:31.201 +0.117 14:23:21.407
1" 1:31.162 +0.766 14:30:55.035 2 1:31.813 +1.006 14:17:13.604 7 1:31.990 +0.906 14:24:53.397
12 1:31.730 +1.334 14:32:26.765 3 1:32.349 +1.542 14:18:45.953 8 1:31.163 +0.079 14:26:24.560
4 1:31.948 +1.141 14:20:17.901 9 1:31.759 +0.675 14:27:56.319
(23) Connor Wagland 5 1:31.107 +0.300 14:21:49.008 10 1:31.084 14:29:27.403
1 1:34.378 +4.235 14:15:41.416 6 1:31.819 +1.012 14:23:20.827 11 1:31.499 +0.415 14:30:58.902
2 1:31.728 +1.585 14:17:13.144 7 1:31.178 +0.371 14:24:52.005 12 1:31.815 +0.731 14:32:30.717
3 1:30.802 +0.659 14:18:43.946 8 1:31.425 +0.618 14:26:23.430
4 1:31.831 +1.688 14:20:15.777 9 1:30.807 14:27:54.237 (04) Matt Gidman
5 1:32.435 +2.292 14:21:48.212 10 1:30.941 +0.134 14:29:25.178 1 1:41.315 +10.085 14:15:48.218
6 1:31.910 +1.767 14:23:20.122 11 1:31.273 +0.466 14:30:56.451 2 1:33.273 +2.043 14:17:21.491
7 1:30.990 +0.847 14:24:51.112 12 1:31.357 +0.550 14:32:27.808 3 1:31.995 +0.765 14:18:53.486
8 1:32.094 +1.951 14:26:23.206 4 1:32.928 +1.698 14:20:26.414
9 1:30.143 14:27:53.349 (51) Sam Baker 5 1:32.308 +1.078 14:21:58.722
10 1:30.982 +0.839 14:29:24.331 1 1:35.311 +4.872 14:15:42.499 6 1:32.126 +0.896 14:23:30.848
1 1:31.268 +1.125 14:30:55.599 2 1:31.432 +0.993 14:17:13.931 7 1:31.522 +0.292 14:25:02.370
12 1:31.346 +1.203 14:32:26.945 3 1:32.347 +1.908 14:18:46.278 8 1:31.519 +0.289 14:26:33.889
4 1:31.484 +1.045 14:20:17.762 9 1:31.370 +0.140 14:28:05.259
(52) Dean Baker 5 1:30.611 +0.172 14:21:48.373 10 1:31.298 +0.068 14:29:36.557
1 1:34.340 +3.545 14:15:41.244 6 1:32.366 +1.927 14:23:20.739 1 1:31.230 14:31:07.787
2 1:32.297 +1.502 14:17:13.541 7 1:31.559 +1.120 14:24:52.298 12 1:31.522 +0.292 14:32:39.309
3 1:30.925 +0.130 14:18:44.466 8 1:31.942 +1.503 14:26:24.240
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair of Stewards: Mary Lobban
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BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600

R1 - Race 1

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:14:06

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
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27/07/19 14:06.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(7) Michael Stewart 5 1:37.906 +3.149 14:22:18.344 p2 2:36.838 +55.045 14:18:27.429
1 1:36.921 +4.611 14:15:45.064 6 1:37.240 +2.483 14:23:55.584
2 1:33.499 +1.189 14:17:18.563 7 1:37.381 +2.624 14:25:32.965
3 1:33.368 +1.058 14:18:51.931 8 1:36.559 +1.802 14:27:09.524
4 1:33.131 +0.821 14:20:25.062 9 1:35.071 +0.314 14:28:44.595
5 1:33.548 +1.238 14:21:58.610 10 1:34.757 14:30:19.352
6 1:33.133 +0.823 14:23:31.743 11 1:35.655 +0.898 14:31:55.007
7 1:32.635 +0.325 14:25:04.378 12 1:35.645 +0.888 14:33:30.652
8 1:32.310 14:26:36.688
9 1:32.869 +0.559 14:28:09.557 (06) James Britnell
10 1:34.607 +2.297 14:29:44.164 1 1:40.500 +5.200 14:15:49.331
1 1:32.585 +0.275 14:31:16.749 2 1:36.941 +1.641 14:17:26.272
12 1:33.105 +0.795 14:32:49.854 3 1:37.021 +1.721 14:19:03.293
4 1:37.259 +1.959 14:20:40.552
(15) Brent McPhail 5 1:37.873 +2.573 14:22:18.425
1 1:37.595 +5.806 14:15:46.079 6 1:37.298 +1.998 14:23:55.723
2 1:33.460 +1.671 14:17:19.539 7 1:35.611 +0.311 14:25:31.334
3 1:33.769 +1.980 14:18:53.308 8 1:36.332 +1.032 14:27:07.666
4 1:33.395 +1.606 14:20:26.703 9 1:35.986 +0.686 14:28:43.652
5 1:32.844 +1.055 14:21:59.547 10 1:35.999 +0.699 14:30:19.651
6 1:32.509 +0.720 14:23:32.056 11 1:36.759 +1.459 14:31:56.410
7 1:31.789 14:25:03.845 12 1:35.300 14:33:31.710
8 1:32.325 +0.536 14:26:36.170
9 1:33.224 +1.435 14:28:09.394 (50) Michael McGregor
10 1:34.511 +2.722 14:29:43.905 1 1:45.715 +0.537 14:15:56.063
1" 1:33.398 +1.609 14:31:17.303 2 1:46.028 +0.850 14:17:42.091
12 1:33.417 +1.628 14:32:50.720 3 1:45.942 +0.764 14:19:28.033
4 1:45.585 +0.407 14:21:13.618
(54) Byron Leis 5 1:45.551 +0.373 14:22:59.169
1 1:37.445 +4.430 14:15:45.526 6 1:45.961 +0.783 14:24:45.130
2 1:33.578 +0.563 14:17:19.104 7 1:52.547 +7.369 14:26:37.677
3 1:33.634 +0.619 14:18:52.738 8 1:46.117 +0.939 14:28:23.794
4 1:33.015 14:20:25.753 9 1:45.178 14:30:08.972
5 1:33.461 +0.446 14:21:59.214 10 1:45.864 +0.686 14:31:54.836
6 1:34.664 +1.649 14:23:33.878 11 1:47.790 +2.612 14:33:42.626
7 1:33.689 +0.674 14:25:07.567
8 1:33.866 +0.851 14:26:41.433 (25) Mike Lee
9 1:34.225 +1.210 14:28:15.658 1 1:40.814 +2.888 14:15:50.409
10 1:34.756 +1.741 14:29:50.414 2 1:38.750 +0.824 14:17:29.159
1" 1:33.727 +0.712 14:31:24.141 3 1:37.926 14:19:07.085
12 1:33.111 +0.096 14:32:57.252 4 1:38.980 +1.054 14:20:46.065
5 1:39.580 +1.654 14:22:25.645
(82) Bill Tebbutt 6 1:39.832 +1.906 14:24:05.477
1 1:35.936 +2.965 14:15:44.461 7 1:40.030 +2.104 14:25:45.507
2 1:33.937 +0.966 14:17:18.398 8 1:40.516 +2.590 14:27:26.023
3 1:34.625 +1.654 14:18:53.023 9 1:49.599 +11.673 14:29:15.622
4 1:33.281 +0.310 14:20:26.304 p10 2:13.425 +35.499 14:31:29.047
5 1:34.182 +1.211 14:22:00.486
6 1:32.971 14:23:33.457 (69) Bruce Kitchen
7 1:33.750 +0.779 14:25:07.207 1 1:40.287 +4.392 14:15:49.943
8 1:33.785 +0.814 14:26:40.992 2 1:37.265 +1.370 14:17:27.208
9 1:34.501 +1.530 14:28:15.493 3 1:36.338 +0.443 14:19:03.546
10 1:34.676 +1.705 14:29:50.169 4 1:38.501 +2.606 14:20:42.047
1 1:34.403 +1.432 14:31:24.572 5 1:36.507 +0.612 14:22:18.554
12 1:33.599 +0.628 14:32:58.171 6 1:37.424 +1.529 14:23:55.978
7 1:36.674 +0.779 14:25:32.652
(6) Kieran Murphy 8 1:35.895 14:27:08.547
1 1:39.866 +5.109 14:15:49.186 P9 2:52.467 +1:16.572 14:30:01.014
2 1:36.689 +1.932 14:17:25.875
3 1:37.293 +2.536 14:19:03.168 (24) Mike Dodd
4 1:37.270 +2.513 14:20:40.438 1 1:41.793 14:15:50.591
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb

Chair of Stewards: Mary Lobban
Printed: 28/07/19 23:47:34
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BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R1 - Race 1 27/07/19 14:06. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:14:06

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Zachary Vanier (65) 1 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
James Lindsay (35) 2 3 5 5 5 2 5 2 2 2 2 5 2

Matt Barry (4) 3 4 3 3B 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 5 2
David Taylor (5) 4 5 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 23 23
Mac Clark (3) 5 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 52
Matt Gidman (04) 6 04 2 3 3 3 4 4 35 35 3B 23 52 3
Dean Baker (52) 7 52 52 23 23 23 52 52 52 52 23 52 3
Connor Wagland (23) 8 23 23 52 52 52 23 23 23 23 52 12 12 12
Jonathan Woolridge (2) 9 2 12 12 12 51 51 51 12 12 12 51 51 51
Sam Baker (51) 10 51 51 51 51 12 12 12 51 51 51 35 42 42
Keith Lobban (42) 11 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 35 35
Graham Lobban (12) 12 12 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 4 4 4
Steve Bodrug (41) 13 41 8 8 7 7 7 04 04 04 04 04 04 04
Byron Leis (54) 14 54 7 7 54 54 04 7 15 15 15 15 7 7
Michael Stewart (7) 15 7 54 54 8 8 54 15 7 7 7 7 15 15
Brent McPhail (15) 16 15 15 15 15 04 15 82 82 82 82 82 54 54
Bill Tebbutt (82) 177 82 04 04 04 15 82 54 54 54 54 54 82 82
Mike Dodd (24) 188 24 6 6 6 6 6 6 06 06 06 6 6 6
James Britnell (06) 19 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 69 69 6 06 06 06
Kieran Murphy (6) 20 6 69 69 69 69 69 69 6 6 25 25 50

Mike Lee (25) 21 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 69 50

Bruce Kitchen (69) 22 69 24 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

Michael McGregor (50) 23 50 50 24

- 24

Orbits
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair of Stewards: Mary Lobban
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